**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** 

Rec:\$35.00

2017-907560

\$35.00 Pgs=4 12/01/2017 11:19 AM

**APN#:** 1420-26-401-045

**ETRCO** KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:	
Western Title Company	
092645-TEA	
When Recorded Mail To:	

David Felix 1320 Kim Place Minden, NV 89423

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS

140,380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature

Traci Adams

**Escrow Officer** 

## Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

David Felix, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- Ella Jean Dryer, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Ella Jean Dryer named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated 3/13/2009 and executed by Ella Jean Dryer as Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as <u>2840 Romero Dr Minden, NV 89423</u>, which property is described in a Deed which was executed <u>by Ella Jean Dryer. Trustee of the Dryer Living Trust dated March 13, 2009 and any amendments thereto as Grantor(s) on March 25, 2009 and recorded as Instrument No. 740791, Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:</u>
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

Notary Public

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel C as shown on the Parcel Map for DONALD M. EDISON, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of August 15, 1989, in Book 889, Page 2078, as Document No. 208705.

- 4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

foregoing is tru	er penalty of perjurue and correct.	y, under the laws	of the State of I	Nevada, that the
	STATE OF NEVADA	David Felix,	}\$\$	
	COUNTY OF DY	V		
	11/13/17	acknowledged before By <u>David Felix</u> .	Mo App	TRACI ADAMS Lary Public - State of Nevada christet Recorded in Dougles County 96-1801-5 - Expines January 5, 2019



## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

E NO. 3979556	CER	TIFICATE OF DEAT	A arks		2017017957 STATE FILE NUMBER
B. DECEASED NAME (FIRST, MI	IDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		2. DATE OF	DEATH (Mo/Day/Yes	
Ella J		DRYER	Septe	mber 21, 2017	Carson
10 Marie 11 12 12 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTH		sr, give street ar 3e.	if Hosp, or Inst. Indica atlent(Specify)	ste DOA, OP/Emer. Rm.
Carson City	Sie 8, Hispanic O	erra Place Assisted Living	[ `	Residentia	Care Facility
. RACE (Specify) Whi	Into Name 13	apanic (Years)	MOST	DAYS HOURS	DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH
a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	37031 73 3771 370	NTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARITAL	STATUS (Specify)	12. SURVIVING SPOUS	ES NAME (Last name prior to fin
same country) Wyoming	United States	13 43 E	Vidowed		
3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION	Give Kind of Work Done During Mo Bank Teller	t of 14b, KIND	The second secon	NDUSTRY Ever I
	Sb. COUNTY 15c.		d. STREET AND NI	Banking Banking	[15e.]h
Nevada	Douglas	Minden 1	320 Kim Pla	ce	LIMITE or No)
18. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	2.00 A.000 A.000			NE (First Middle Li	ast Suffix)
	Bert JONES			Mary	
ISO INFORMANT-NAME (Type o David	r Print) FELIX			or Town, State, Zip) Minden, Nevada	80423
	OVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEME		A PARTICION		TION City or Town S
Crematio		Walton's Sierra Cre	matory	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	arson City Nevada 8
	NATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)  R COLEMAN	206 FUNERAL DIRECTOR 20 LICENSE NUMBER			
	C COLEMAN IRE AUTHENTICATED	FD921			and Cremations ardnerville NV 89410
TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADOR	Ressauria e e			7	
≥ 21a. To the best of my know	wiedge, death occurred at the time, d		On the basis of exami	nation and/or investigal	Kon, in my apinion death occu
😩 🗹 to the cause(s) stated (Sign	wiedge, death occurred at the time, d		On the basis of exami	nation and/or investigal	Kon, in myopinion death occu ) stated. (Signature & Title)
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D	wiedge, death occurred at the time, d pature & Title) #10NATURE DOUGLAS VACEK DO DeyWy 21c. HOUR OF DI	AUTHENTICATED # 2 R 11/2 EATH # 222	On the basis of exami	nation and/or investigat and due to the cause(s	Kon, in my apinion death occu
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) steled. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D September 27, 20	wiedge death occurred at the time, departs & Title) SIGMATURE DOUGLAS VACEK DO Jey/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DE 17 22	AUTHENTICATED 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	On the basis of earth time, date and place DATE SIGNED (M	nation and/or investigat and due to the cause(a o/Day/Yr)	Ion, in myopinion death occur ) stated (Signature & Title) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) steled. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Morb September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN (Type or Print)	wiedge, death occurred at the time, department of the company of t	AUTHENTICATED TO A THE SECOND CONTROL OF SECOND	On the basis of counts time, date and place . DATE SIGNED (M. I. PRONOUNCED D	nation and/or investigal and due to the cause(s) ofDay/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	ion, in my opinion death occus ) stated (Signature & Title) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) steled. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Morb September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN (Type or Print)	wiedge, death occurred at the time, departs & Title) REMATURED OUGLAS VACEK DO 199/19 21c. HOUR OF DI 17 2: 189 PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE	EATH 2:15 RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE	On the basis of examination, date and place.  DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER)	nation and/or investigal and due to the cause(s) ofDay/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	Son, in my opinion death occur) stated. (Signature & Tide)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22e. PRONOUNCED DE
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) staled. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mor) September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN 2 to (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	wiedge, death occurred at the time, departs & Title) ARCHEN DO  SIGNATURE  SOUGLAS VACEN DO  SENTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN  Douglas Vacen DO 850	EATH 2:15 RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE D 6th Street Lovelock, NV. 8	On the basis of examination, date and place.  DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER)	retion and/or investigat and due to the cause(a orDey/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Print)	Son, in my opinion death occur ) stated. (Signature & Tide)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22e. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) steled. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Morb September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN (Type or Print)	wiedge, death occurred at the time, departs & Title) REMATURED OUGLAS VACEK DO 199/19 21c. HOUR OF DI 17 2: 189 PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE	EATH 2:15 RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN MEDICAL EXAMINE 0 6th Street Lovelock, NV 8	On the basis of earth time, date and place.  DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419	retion and/or investigat and due to the cause(a orDey/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Psint)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DE  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Morb September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	wiedge death occurred at the time, departs & Title)  SUBJECT CONTROL OF DISTRICT CONTR	EATH 2:15 RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN MEDICAL EXAMINE 0 8th Street Lovelock, NV 8 INO 24b. DATE RE (Mo/Day/Yr)	On the basis of earth time, date and place.  DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS	retion and/or investigat and due to the cause(a orDey/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Psint)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DE  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICAT  YES NO
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Morb September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDAN 22a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiac A	wiedge death occurred at the time, departs & Title)  20 UGLAS VACEK DO  117 21c HOUR OF DI  117 22c HOUR OF DI  117 22c HOUR OF DI  118 PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE  ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN  DOUGLAS VACEK DO 850  BLAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LITTEST	EATH 2:15 RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN MEDICAL EXAMINE 0 8th Street Lovelock, NV 8 INO 24b. DATE RE (Mo/Day/Yr)	On the basis of earth time, date and place.  DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS	retion and/or investigat and due to the cause(a orDey/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Psint)	Son, in my opinion death occur) stated (Signature & Title)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22e. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA  YES NO [
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (Morb September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN 22a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS	wiedge death occurred at the time of store & Title)  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  Deyrh 21c HOUR OF DI  17 2:  RIG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE  ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN  DOUGLAS VACEK DO 850  BLAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UTTEST)  A CONSEQUENCE OF:	AUTHENTICATED  EATH 2:15  RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE D 6th Street Lovelock, NV. 6  INO 24b. DATÉ RE (Mo/Day/Yr) LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	On the basis of earth time, date and place. DATE SIGNED (M. I. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS September 27,	retion and/or investigat and due to the cause(a orDey/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Psint)	Son, in my opinion death occur) stated (Signature & Title)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22e. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA  YES NO [
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stelled. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (MoD September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a)  DUE TO, OR AS  DUE TO, OR AS	whedge, death occurred at the time, of sture & Title)  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  BEYN'S ZIC HOUR OF DI  17 22  RIG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE  ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN  DOUGLAS VACEK DO 850  BLAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UTTEST)  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  B Heart Failure  6 A CONSEQUENCE OF	EATH 2:15 CF PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE D 6th Street Lovelock, NV 6 NO 24b. DATE RE (Mo/Osy/Yr) LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).}	On the basis of earth time, date and place.  DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS	retion and/or investigat and due to the cause(a orDey/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Psint)	Son, in my opinion death occur) stated. (Signature & Title)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMBE  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA  YES NO [2]  Interval between or
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (MoD September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN 25 W (Type or Print) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiac A DUE TO, OR AS (b) CUE TO, OR AS	wiedge death occurred at the time of store & Title)  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  Deyrh 21c HOUR OF DI  17 2:  RIG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE  ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN  DOUGLAS VACEK DO 850  BLAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UTTEST)  A CONSEQUENCE OF:	EATH 2:15 CF PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE D 6th Street Lovelock, NV 6 NO 24b. DATE RE (Mo/Osy/Yr) LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).}	On the basis of earth time, date and place. DATE SIGNED (M. I. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS September 27,	retion and/or investigat and due to the cause(a orDey/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Psint)	Son, in my opinion death occur ) stated. (Signature & Title)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22e. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMBE 1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA YES NO [2]  Interval between or
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (MoD September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN (20 W) (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART!  (a) DUE TO, OR AS (Congestive)	whedge death occurred at the time of status & Title)  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  PROPOSITION OF DITTLE OF THE PROPOSITION OF DITTLE OF THE PROPOSITION OF THE	EATH 2:15 CF PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE D 6th Street Lovelock, NV 6 NO 24b. DATE RE (Mo/Osy/Yr) LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).}	On the basis of earth time, date and place. DATE SIGNED (M. I. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS September 27,	retion and/or investigat and due to the cause(a) of/Day/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Print) TRAR 24c. DE/ 2017	Son, in my opinion death occur) stated. (Signature & Title)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMBE  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA  YES NO [2]  Interval between or
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) staled. (Sign to the cause(s) staled. (Sign 21b. DATE SIGNED (MoD September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART  (a) Cardiac A  DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d) Hypertens	wedge death occurred at the time, of sture & Title)  POUGLAS VACEK DO  BRYTO 21c HOUR OF DO  BRYTO 31c HOUR OF DO  BRAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UTTEST)  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  BRAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UTTEST)  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  BRAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UTTEST)  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  BROTO CARROLLERO  BROTO C	AUTHENTICATED  EATH 2:15  RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE 0 8th Street Lovelock, NV 8  INO INE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).}	On the basis of earth time, date and place DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R, OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS September 27,	retion and/or investigal and due to the cause(a) or Day/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Print) TRAR 24c. DE/	22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA  YES NO Interval between or  Interval between or  Interval between or
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) staled. (Sign to the cause september 27, 20 and and an address of a cause stale. (a) Cardiac A cause support to the ca	whedge death occurred at the time of status & Title)  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  DOUGLAS VACEK DO  PROPOSITION OF DITTLE OF THE PROPOSITION OF DITTLE OF THE PROPOSITION OF THE	AUTHENTICATED  EATH 2:15  RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE 0 8th Street Lovelock, NV 8  INO INE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).}	On the basis of earth time, date and place DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R, OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS September 27,	retion and/or investigal and due to the cause(a) or Day/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr) (Type or Print) TRAR 24c. OE/	22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA  YES NO Interval between or  Interval between or  Interval between or  Interval between or  AUTOPSY (Specifiz, WAS
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) staled. (Sign to the cause of the cause	wiedge death occurred at the time, of sture & Title)  POUGLAS VACEK DO  BRYPY)  21c. HOUR OF DI  117 2:  IG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE  ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN  DOUGLAS VACEK DO 850  BLAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI  TOST  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  B HEART FAILURE  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  BY A CONSEQU	AUTHENTICATED  EATH  2:15  RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN MEDICAL EXAMINE  0 6th Street Lovelock, NV 6  NO  24b DATE RE  (Mo/Day/Yr)  LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)  Disease  In deeth but not resulting in the und  Mith History Of Thirombotic Stroke	On the basis of earth time, date and place DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419 CSIVED BY REGIS September 27,	retion and/or investigal and due to the cause(a) or Day/Yr)  EAD (Mor/Day/Yr)  (Type or Print)  TRAR 24c. DE/ 2017 24c. DE/ Yes	22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA  YES NO []  Interval between or  Interval between or  Interval between or  AUTOPSY (Specifiz). WAS GARDERS
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated. (Sign September 27, 20 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 19 (Type of Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C  24d. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1  (a) Cardiac A  (b) Congestiv  DUE TO, OR AS  (c) DUE TO, OR AS  (d) Hypertens  (d) Hypertens	wiedge death occurred at the time, of sture & Title)  POUGLAS VACEK DO  BRYPY)  21c. HOUR OF DI  117 2:  IG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE  ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN  DOUGLAS VACEK DO 850  BLAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI  TOST  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  B HEART FAILURE  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  BY A CONSEQU	AUTHENTICATED  EATH  2:15  RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN MEDICAL EXAMINE  0 6th Street Lovelock, NV 6  NO  24b DATE RE  (Mo/Day/Yr)  LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)  Disease  In deeth but not resulting in the und  Mith History Of Thirombotic Stroke	On the basis of earth time, date and place DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R, OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS September 27,	retion and/or investigal and due to the cause(a) or Day/Yr)  EAD (Mor/Day/Yr)  (Type or Print)  TRAR 24c. DE/ 2017 24c. DE/ Yes	22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMB  1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA  YES NO []  Interval between or  Interval between or  Interval between or  AUTOPSY (Specifiz). WAS GARDERS
21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated. (Sign to the cause(s) stated. (Sign September 27, 20 Sep	wiedge death occurred at the time, of sture & Title)  POUGLAS VACEK DO  BRYPY)  21c. HOUR OF DI  117 2:  IG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE  ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN  DOUGLAS VACEK DO 850  BLAISE SATARIA  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI  TOST  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  B HEART FAILURE  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  BY A CONSEQU	AUTHENTICATED  EATH  2:15  RTIFIER  G PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE  0 6th Street Lovelock, NV. 8  INC  24b. DATE RE  (Mo/Csy/Yr)  LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).}  DISCASE  to death but not resulting in the land  with History Of Thrombotic Stroke	On the basis of earth time, date and place DATE SIGNED (M. PRONOUNCED D. R. OR CORONER) 9419 CEIVED BY REGIS September 27,	retion and/or investigal and due to the cause(a) or Day/Yr)  EAD (Mor/Day/Yr)  (Type or Print)  TRAR 24c. DE/ 2017 24c. DE/ Yes	Son, in my opinion death occur) stated. (Signature & Title)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. PRONOUNCED DEATH  23b. LICENSE NUMBE 1125  ATH DUE TO COMMUNICA YES NO []  Interval between or inter

VRS-Rev-20120573



000892745

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

OCT 1 0 2017

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



## EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel C as shown on the Parcel Map for DONALD M. EDISON, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of August 15, 1989, in Book 889, Page 2078, as Document No. 208705.

